# OP \$40.00 2180423

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type		
Alfa Laval Inc.		04/28/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Standard Refrigeration LLC			
Street Address:	321 Foster Avenue			
City:	Wood Dale			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60191			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2180423	S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8046982007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 804-775-1071

**Email:** trademarks@mcguirewoods.com, jhowell2@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance
SIGNATURE:	/Robin C. Vance/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Alfa Laval Inc. Assignment#page1.tif source=Alfa Laval Inc. Assignment#page2.tif source=Alfa Laval Inc. Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0958

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment to evidence Assignor's conveyance, transfer and assignment to Assignee of certain intellectual property of Assignor for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark logo registration identified and set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and all other related logos, graphics and variations of the foregoing and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademark Rights</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademark Rights.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and similar governmental and registration authorities in Canada, Mexico and all other relevant jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such reasonable and necessary steps and actions, and provide such reasonable and necessary cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, exhibits, assignments, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademark Rights to Assignee as contemplated by this Trademark Assignment.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[signatures contained on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0959 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ALFA LAVAL INC.

LAWRENCE Name!/

PRESIDENT

ASSIGNEE:

STANDARD REFRIGERATION

LLC

Name:

Title:/

# Schedule 1

# Trademark Registrations:

Name of		Registered	US	US	Intl		Filing	Reg	
Registrant	Mark	in	Serial#	Reg#	Reg#	Mark Type	Date	Date	Status
Alfa	S Stylized	United	75310979		n/a	Trademark	18-	11-	Registere
Laval Inc.		States		2180423			Jun-	Aug-	
		Patent and					97	98	
		Trademark							
		Office							
		*							

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0961 RECORDED: 05/08/2017**